continue to push the funded percent over the 120% top of the corridor.

7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18%

37.90%37.90%37.90%
34.82%

25.03%25.02%

19.96%

3.37%

12.06%

17.94%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Fiscal Year Ending June 30,

Plan Fuunding

Composite City Contribution Rate Effective Employee Contribution Rate

85% 85% 95% 116% 131%129%135%132%141%130%123%104%100% 91% 89% 88%

$0

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

$3,500

$4,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

M
il

li
on

s

June 30,

Assets and Liabilities
Actuarial Liability Actuarial Value of Assets Market Value of Assets

FAIRFAX COUNTY UNIFORMED RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ACTUARIAL VALUATION AS OF JULY 1, 2014

SECTION I

BOARD SUMMARY

 11

Alternative Projection -- with average return of 10.0% in the period

Under this scenario, in which the System is assumed to face lower returns in the first two years
but significantly higher returns thereafter, the corridor contribution rate ticks up at first before
dropping off once the System reaches 100% funding.

7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18% 7.18%

37.90%37.90%38.40%
36.08%

25.03%25.02%
22.77%

12.37%

18.10%19.56%17.94%

4.81%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Fiscal Year Ending June 30,

Plan Fuunding

Composite City Contribution Rate Effective Employee Contribution Rate

85% 83% 93% 116% 99% 104% 115% 92% 98% 104%125%146%141%141%145%145%

$0

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$6,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

M
il

li
on

s

June 30,

Assets and Liabilities
Actuarial Liability Actuarial Value of Assets Market Value of Assets

FAIRFAX COUNTY UNIFORMED RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ACTUARIAL VALUATION AS OF JULY 1, 2014

SECTION I

BOARD SUMMARY

 12

Table I-2
Summary of Principal Plan Results

Valuation as of: 7/1/2013 7/1/2014 % Chg
 Participant Counts
 Actives (excluding DROP)   1,862   1,817  -2.4%
 DROPs   126   125  -0.8%
 Terminated Vesteds   47   50  6.4%
 In Pay Status   1,155   1,194  3.4%
 Total   3,190   3,186  -0.1%

 Annual Salaries of Active Members  $ 146,597,688   $ 153,456,176  4.7%

 Annual Retirement Allowances for
   Retired Members and Beneficiaries
  (Base amount only – not supplements)

 $ 63,939,689

 $ 68,396,659

7.0%

 Assets and Liabilities
 Actuarial Accrued Liability  $ 1,676,265,698   $ 1,793,852,293  7.0%
 Assets for Valuation Purposes   1,326,424,772   1,466,110,756  10.5%
 Unfunded Actuarial Liability  $ 349,840,926   $ 327,741,537  -6.3%
 Funding Ratio   79.1%   81.7%

 Present Value of Accrued Benefits  $ 1,501,617,558   $ 1,588,582,859  6.1%
 Market Value of Assets   1,318,814,001   1,516,720,045  15.0%
 Unfunded Accrued Liability
 (not less than $0)

 $ 182,803,557   $ 71,862,814  -59.7%

 Accrued Benefit Funding Ratio   87.8%   95.5%

 Contributions as a Percentage of Payroll Fiscal Year 2015 Fiscal Year 2016
 Corridor Method:
 Normal Cost Contribution   19.47%   20.31%
 Increase Due to Amortized Changes   7.10%   7.20%
 Administrative Expense   0.25%   0.25%
 Base Rate   26.82%   27.76%

 Amortize to 93%   37.79%*   36.72%
 Amortize to 94%   38.83%   37.78%
 Amortize to 95%   39.86%   38.83%

*Actual FY 2015 contribution rate is 37.90%.

FAIRFAX COUNTY UNIFORMED RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ACTUARIAL VALUATION AS OF JULY 1, 2014

SECTION II

ASSETS

 13

Pension system assets play a key role in the financial operation of the System and in the
decisions the Trustees may make with respect to future deployment of those assets. The level of
assets, the allocation of assets among asset classes, and the methodology used to measure assets
will likely impact upon benefit levels, County contributions, and the ultimate security of
participants’ benefits.

In this section, we present detailed information on system assets including:

 Disclosure of system assets at July 1, 2013 and July 1, 2014;
 Statement of the changes in market values during the year;